
TV/DVD Combination / Combinación TV/DVD / 
Téléviseur/DVD intégré

Akai ......................................................................................... 11675
Audiovox ................................ 11865, 11937, 11951, 12513, 13065
Axion ....................................................................................... 11937
Coby ............................ 12315, 12340, 12343, 12344, 12347, 12350
Curtis ........................................................................... 12466, 12855
Dynex .............................................................. 12049, 11810, 12184
Electrohome ........................................................................... 11670
Emerson .............................................. 11864, 11394, 11886, 11963
ESA .......................................................................................... 11963
Funai ....................................................................................... 11963
GFM ......................................................................................... 11963
Haier ............................................................................ 11748, 12309
iLo ............................................................................................ 11990
Initial ....................................................................................... 11990
Insignia ........................................................... 12049, 11963, 12417
iSymphony .............................................................................. 13094
JVC ............................................................................... 12271, 11774
LG ............................................................................................ 11423
Magnavox ............................... 12372, 11866, 11944, 11963, 11990

Code Lists / 
Lista de Códigos / 

Liste des codes 
Brand Code List / Lista de Códigos de Marcas /

Liste des codes de marque

TV / Téléviseur 

Admiral ....................................................................... 10093, 10463
Akai ................................................................. 10702, 11675, 10765
AOC ......................................... 11365, 11589, 12014, 12087, 12621
Apex Digital ................................................................ 10765, 12397
Asus ......................................................................................... 13340
Audiovox ....... 11564, 10802, 10875, 11276, 11284, 11865, 11937,  
............................................................. 11951, 12121, 12513, 13065
Auria ....................................................................................... 12087
Aventura ................................................................................. 10171
Axion ....................................................................................... 11937
Berkshire ................................................................................. 10000
Broksonic ................................................................................ 10463
Celera ...................................................................................... 10765
Changhong ............................................................................. 10765
Citizen ..................................................................................... 11672
Coby ....................................... 12306, 12315, 12340, 12343, 12344, 
................................................. 12345, 12347, 12348, 12350, 13478
Commercial Solutions ................................................ 11447, 10000
Craig ........................................................................................ 13423
Curtis ........................... 12352, 12397, 12466, 12855, 13228, 13577
Curtis Mathes ......................... 10702, 10093, 10000, 11661, 11347
Daewoo .................................................................................. 11661
Dell .............................................................................. 11264, 11863
Dish Network ......................................................................... 11948
Disney ......................................................................... 11665, 11892
Dumont ................................................................................... 10017
Durabrand .......................................... 10178, 10171, 10463, 11665
Dynex .............................................................. 12049, 11810, 12184
Electrohome ................................................... 10463, 11670, 11672
Element ................................... 11687, 11886, 12183, 12964, 13559
Emerson ......... 11864, 11394, 10178, 10171, 10463, 11661, 11665,  
............................................................. 11886, 11944, 11963, 12183
Envision .............................................. 11365, 11589, 12014, 12087
ESA .................................................................. 10171, 11944, 11963
Fluid ........................................................................................ 12964
Funai ............................................................... 10171, 11271, 11963
Gateway ................................................................................. 11756
GE .................... 11447, 10178, 10000, 10051, 10765, 11347, 11547
GFM ......................................... 11864, 10171, 11665, 11886, 11963
Gibralter .................................................................................. 10017
GoldStar .................................................................................. 10178
GPX .......................................................................................... 13402
Haier .................................................... 11748, 11749, 12309, 13382
Hallmark ................................................................................. 10178
Hannspree .................................................................. 11348, 12786
Havermy ................................................................................. 10093
Hisense .................................... 11314, 12098, 12183, 12355, 12419
Hitachi ............................................................. 11643, 11145, 10679
iLo ........................................................ 11394, 11665, 11684, 11990
Initial ....................................................................................... 11990
Insignia .............................................. 12049, 11423, 11564, 10171, 
.................................................. 10463, 11892, 11963, 12184,12417
Inteq ........................................................................................ 10017
iSymphony .............................................................................. 13094
JCM .......................................................................................... 12256
JVC ........................................... 11601, 12271, 11774, 10463, 11253
KDS .............................................................................. 11498, 11687

KLH .......................................................................................... 10765
LG ........ 11423, 11447, 12358, 12731, 12424, 10178, 10017, 11265
LXI ................................................................... 10156, 10178, 10000
MAG ............................................................................ 11498, 11687
Magnavox ...... 11867, 11454, 12372, 11866, 10171, 10051, 10802,  
............................................................. 11365, 11944, 11963, 11990
Marantz .................................................................................. 11454
Matsushita .............................................................................. 10250
Megatron ................................................................................ 10178
Memorex .................... 10178, 10463, 10150, 11665, 11670, 11892
MGA ............................................................................ 10178, 10150
Midland ........................................................... 10000, 10017, 10051
Mintek ..................................................................................... 11990
Mitsubishi ............................... 11250, 10093, 10178, 10150, 11797
Motorola ................................................................................. 10093
NAD ................................................................. 10156, 11156, 10178
Naxa ............................................................................ 12104, 13382
NEC .............................................................................. 11704, 11797
Nexus Electronics ................................................................... 12183
Nikko ....................................................................................... 10178
Norcent ....................................................................... 11365, 11589
÷levia .............................................................. 11610, 11240, 11331
Optimus .................................................................................. 10250
Optoma ................................................................................... 11348
Optonica ................................................................................. 10093
Orion ....................................................................................... 10463
Panasonic ........ 11480, 10250, 11291, 10051, 11271, 11941, 11946
PARK ........................................................................................ 12104
Penney .................................... 10156, 10178, 10000, 10051, 11347
Philco ....................................... 11394, 10171, 11271, 11665, 11963
Philips .............. 11867, 11454, 12374, 12372, 11866, 11394, 10171
Pioneer ............................................................ 11457, 10679, 11260
Planar ...................................................................................... 11589
Polaroid ........... 11523, 10765, 11276, 11314, 11498, 11687, 12121
Portland .................................................................................. 11661
Prima ....................................................................................... 11749
Prism ....................................................................................... 10051
Proscan ............ 11447, 10000, 11347, 12147, 12183, 12256, 13577
Proton ..................................................................................... 10178
Proview ....................................................................... 11498, 11687
Pulsar ...................................................................................... 10017
Quasar ............................................................. 10250, 11291, 10051
RadioShack ................................................................. 10178, 10000
RCA ..... 11447, 12434, 12746, 10093, 10000, 10051, 11661, 13577, 
............ 12932, 12247, 12187, 11953, 11948, 11781, 11547, 11347, 
..................................................................................... 10679, 10090
Realistic ................................................................................... 10178
Runco ...................................................................................... 10017
Samsung ......................................................... 12051, 10702, 10178
Sansui ...................................... 10171, 10463, 11670, 11892, 13564
Sanyo ...................................................................................... 11142
Sceptre ................................................ 11360, 11599, 12337, 12506
Scotch ...................................................................................... 10178
Scott ............................................................................ 10178, 11711
Sears .................................................... 10156, 10178, 10000, 10171
Seiki................................................................. 10178, 12964, 13559
Sens ......................................................................................... 11865
Sharp ............................................................... 10818, 12360, 10093
Sheng Chia .............................................................................. 10093
Sigmac ..................................................................................... 13423
Sony ............................................................................ 10810, 11300

Soundesign ............................................................................. 10178
Spectroniq .................................................................. 11498, 11687
Squareview ............................................................................. 10171
SunBriteTV .................................................................. 11610, 12337
Superscan ....................................................... 10864, 10093, 11944
Supersonic .............................................................................. 12104
SVA .......................................................................................... 11963
Sylvania ............................................. 11864, 11394, 10171, 11271, 
................................................. 11314, 11665, 11886, 11944, 11963
Symphonic ...................................................... 11394, 10171, 11944
Syntax ............................................................. 11610, 11240, 11331
Tandy ....................................................................................... 10093
Tatung ..................................................................................... 11756
TCL ............................................................................... 12434, 13183
Technics ....................................................................... 10250, 10051
Techwood ............................................................................... 10051
Teknika .................................................................................... 10150
Telefunken .............................................................................. 10702
TMK ......................................................................................... 10178
TNCi ......................................................................................... 10017
Toshiba ................................... 11524, 11656, 10156, 11156, 11256, 
................................................. 12006, 11265, 11704, 11945, 12724
TruTech .................................................................................... 11665
TVS .......................................................................................... 10463
Venturer .................................................................................. 11865
Vidtech .................................................................................... 10178
Viewsonic .............................. 12049, 10864, 11564, 10885, 11365, 
.............................................................. 11578, 11627, 12014,12087
Viore ............................ 11684, 12104, 12352, 13094, 13118, 13382
Vizio ................ 11758, 12512, 12757, 10864, 11756, 10885, 13758
Wards .............. 10156, 11156, 10178, 10000, 10017, 10051, 11347
Waycon ................................................................................... 10156
Westinghouse 11712, 10885, 10889, 11300, 11577, 13470, 13579
White Westinghouse ................................................. 10463, 11661
Wyse ....................................................................................... 11365
Zenith ................................................. 11423, 12358, 12731, 10178, 
......................... 10000, 10017, 10463, 11265, 11145, 11661, 11365

Video - VCR / Vidéo — magnétoscope

Accurian .................................................................................. 20001
Admiral ................................................................................... 20048
Adventura ............................................................................... 20001
Aiwa ............................................................................ 20037, 20001
Allegro .................................................................................... 20039
American High ........................................................................ 20035
Audiovox ................................................................................ 20037
Calix ........................................................................................ 20037
Canon ...................................................................................... 20035
Carver ...................................................................................... 20081

Brand Codes are used for programming using the Brand Code Search 
and Entry method outlined in the User’s Guide.
Los códigos de las marcas son utilizados para programar utilizando los 
métodos de búsqueda y entrada de códigos de marcas, resaltado en la 
guía del usuario.
Les codes de marques sont utilisés pour la programmation à l’aide de 
larecherche du code de marque et de la méthode d’entrée décrite dans 
le Guide de l’utilisateur.

Code TV DVD VCR SAT/CBL/
IPTV

00 RCA, GE, 
Proscan

RCA, GE, 
Proscan

RCA, GE, 
Proscan

RCA, GE, 
Proscan

01 Insignia, 
Dynex JVC JVC Cablevision

02 LG LG Magnavox, 
Philips Charter

03 Philips, 
Magnavox

Philips, 
Magnavox Mitsubishi

Cisco, 
Scientifi c 
Atlanta

04 Panasonic Panasonic Panasonic Comcast

05 Samsung Pioneer Samsung Cox

06 Sharp Samsung Sharp DirecTV

07 Sony Sony Sony
Dish 

Network, 
Echostar

08 Toshiba Toshiba TiVo Motorola

09 Vizio Yamaha Toshiba Time 
Warner

TV/VCR Combination /
Combinación TV/VCR / Téléviseur/magnétoscope intégré

TV/VCR/DVD Combination / Combinación TV/VCR/DVD / 
Téléviseur/magnétoscope/DVD intégré

GE ............................................................................................ 10000
JVC ........................................................................................... 11253
Panasonic ................................................................................ 10051
RCA .......................................................................................... 10000
Sharp ....................................................................................... 10093
Toshiba ........................................................................ 12006, 11945
Zenith ...................................................................................... 10017

Emerson ...................................................................... 11944, 11963
ESA .......................................................................................... 11944
Insignia ................................................................................... 11963
Magnavox ................................................................... 11944, 11963
Panasonic .................................................................... 11941, 11946
RCA .......................................................................................... 11953
Superscan ............................................................................... 11944
Sylvania .................................................................................. 11944
Symphonic .............................................................................. 11944
Toshiba .................................................................................... 11945

Citizen ..................................................................................... 20037
Craig ........................................................................................ 20037
Crosley ........................................................................ 20081, 20001
Curtis Mathes ................................................. 20000, 20035, 20162
Daewoo .................................................................................. 20045
Denon ..................................................................................... 20042
DirecTV .................................................................................... 20739
Durabrand .............................................................................. 20039
Dynatech ................................................................................. 20001
Electrohome ............................................................... 20037, 20043
Electrophonic .......................................................................... 20037
Emerex .................................................................................... 20032
Emerson .................................. 20037, 20001, 20043, 20593, 21593
Fuji ........................................................................................... 20035
Funai ............................................................... 20001, 20593, 21593
Garrard .................................................................................... 20001
GE .................................................................... 20000, 20035, 20202
GFM ......................................................................................... 21593
GoldStar .................................................................................. 20037
Gradiente ................................................................................ 20001
Harley Davidson ..................................................................... 20001
Harman/Kardon ..................................................................... 20081
Hitachi ............................................................. 20001, 20042, 20593
Hughes Network Systems ..................................................... 20042
Humax ..................................................................................... 20739
Instant Replay ........................................................................ 20035
JVC ........................................................................................... 20067
KEC .......................................................................................... 20037
Kenwood ................................................................................ 20067
Kodak .......................................................................... 20035, 20037
Lloyd’s ..................................................................................... 20001
LXI ........................................................................................... 20037
Magnasonic ............................................................................ 20593
Magnavox ................... 20035, 20039, 20081, 20001, 20593, 21593
Marantz ...................................................................... 20035, 20081
Marta ...................................................................................... 20037
Matsushita .................................................................. 20035, 20162
MEI .......................................................................................... 20035
Memorex .................... 20035, 20162, 20037, 20048, 20039, 20001
MGA ........................................................................................ 20043
Minolta ................................................................................... 20042
Mitsubishi ................................................................... 20067, 20043
Motorola ..................................................................... 20035, 20048
MTC ......................................................................................... 20001
Multitech ................................................................................ 20001
NEC .......................................................................................... 20067
Nikko ....................................................................................... 20037
Olympus .................................................................................. 20035
Optimus .................................. 21062, 20162, 20037, 20048, 20593
Panasonic ............................................ 21062, 20035, 20162, 20616
Penney ............................................................ 20035, 20037, 20042
Pentax ..................................................................................... 20042
Philco ....................................................................................... 20035
Philips .............................................................. 20739, 20035, 20081
Pilot ......................................................................................... 20037
Pioneer .................................................................................... 20067
Polk Audio .............................................................................. 20081
Presidian ................................................................................. 21593
Proscan ........................................................................ 20000, 20202
Pulsar ...................................................................................... 20039
Quasar ......................................................................... 20035, 20162

Memorex ................................................................................ 11670
Mintek ..................................................................................... 11990
Naxa ............................................................................ 12104, 13382
Panasonic ................................................................................ 11941
Philips .......................................................................... 12372, 11394
Polaroid ................................................................................... 11523
Proscan .................................................................................... 12256
RCA .......................................... 11447, 12746, 11948, 12187, 12932
Sansui .......................................................................... 11670, 13564
Sens ......................................................................................... 11865
Sharp ........................................................................... 10818, 12360
Supersonic .............................................................................. 12104
Sylvania .............................................. 11864, 11394, 11886, 11963
Toshiba ............................................................ 11524, 11256, 12006
Venturer .................................................................................. 11865
Viewsonic ................................................................... 12049, 10864
Viore ........................................ 12104, 12352, 13094, 13118, 13382
Westinghouse ............................................................ 11712, 11300



TV/DVD Combination / Combinación TV/DVD / 
Téléviseur/DVD intégré

Akai ......................................................................................... 11675
Audiovox ................................ 11865, 11937, 11951, 12513, 13065
Axion ....................................................................................... 11937
Coby ............................ 12315, 12340, 12343, 12344, 12347, 12350
Curtis ........................................................................... 12466, 12855
Dynex .............................................................. 12049, 11810, 12184
Electrohome ........................................................................... 11670
Emerson .............................................. 11864, 11394, 11886, 11963
ESA .......................................................................................... 11963
Funai ....................................................................................... 11963
GFM ......................................................................................... 11963
Haier ............................................................................ 11748, 12309
iLo ............................................................................................ 11990
Initial ....................................................................................... 11990
Insignia ........................................................... 12049, 11963, 12417
iSymphony .............................................................................. 13094
JVC ............................................................................... 12271, 11774
LG ............................................................................................ 11423
Magnavox ............................... 12372, 11866, 11944, 11963, 11990

Code Lists / 
Lista de Códigos / 

Liste des codes 
Brand Code List / Lista de Códigos de Marcas /

Liste des codes de marque

TV / Téléviseur 

Admiral ....................................................................... 10093, 10463
Akai ................................................................. 10702, 11675, 10765
AOC ......................................... 11365, 11589, 12014, 12087, 12621
Apex Digital ................................................................ 10765, 12397
Asus ......................................................................................... 13340
Audiovox ....... 11564, 10802, 10875, 11276, 11284, 11865, 11937,  
............................................................. 11951, 12121, 12513, 13065
Auria ....................................................................................... 12087
Aventura ................................................................................. 10171
Axion ....................................................................................... 11937
Berkshire ................................................................................. 10000
Broksonic ................................................................................ 10463
Celera ...................................................................................... 10765
Changhong ............................................................................. 10765
Citizen ..................................................................................... 11672
Coby ....................................... 12306, 12315, 12340, 12343, 12344, 
................................................. 12345, 12347, 12348, 12350, 13478
Commercial Solutions ................................................ 11447, 10000
Craig ........................................................................................ 13423
Curtis ........................... 12352, 12397, 12466, 12855, 13228, 13577
Curtis Mathes ......................... 10702, 10093, 10000, 11661, 11347
Daewoo .................................................................................. 11661
Dell .............................................................................. 11264, 11863
Dish Network ......................................................................... 11948
Disney ......................................................................... 11665, 11892
Dumont ................................................................................... 10017
Durabrand .......................................... 10178, 10171, 10463, 11665
Dynex .............................................................. 12049, 11810, 12184
Electrohome ................................................... 10463, 11670, 11672
Element ................................... 11687, 11886, 12183, 12964, 13559
Emerson ......... 11864, 11394, 10178, 10171, 10463, 11661, 11665,  
............................................................. 11886, 11944, 11963, 12183
Envision .............................................. 11365, 11589, 12014, 12087
ESA .................................................................. 10171, 11944, 11963
Fluid ........................................................................................ 12964
Funai ............................................................... 10171, 11271, 11963
Gateway ................................................................................. 11756
GE .................... 11447, 10178, 10000, 10051, 10765, 11347, 11547
GFM ......................................... 11864, 10171, 11665, 11886, 11963
Gibralter .................................................................................. 10017
GoldStar .................................................................................. 10178
GPX .......................................................................................... 13402
Haier .................................................... 11748, 11749, 12309, 13382
Hallmark ................................................................................. 10178
Hannspree .................................................................. 11348, 12786
Havermy ................................................................................. 10093
Hisense .................................... 11314, 12098, 12183, 12355, 12419
Hitachi ............................................................. 11643, 11145, 10679
iLo ........................................................ 11394, 11665, 11684, 11990
Initial ....................................................................................... 11990
Insignia .............................................. 12049, 11423, 11564, 10171, 
.................................................. 10463, 11892, 11963, 12184,12417
Inteq ........................................................................................ 10017
iSymphony .............................................................................. 13094
JCM .......................................................................................... 12256
JVC ........................................... 11601, 12271, 11774, 10463, 11253
KDS .............................................................................. 11498, 11687

KLH .......................................................................................... 10765
LG ........ 11423, 11447, 12358, 12731, 12424, 10178, 10017, 11265
LXI ................................................................... 10156, 10178, 10000
MAG ............................................................................ 11498, 11687
Magnavox ...... 11867, 11454, 12372, 11866, 10171, 10051, 10802,  
............................................................. 11365, 11944, 11963, 11990
Marantz .................................................................................. 11454
Matsushita .............................................................................. 10250
Megatron ................................................................................ 10178
Memorex .................... 10178, 10463, 10150, 11665, 11670, 11892
MGA ............................................................................ 10178, 10150
Midland ........................................................... 10000, 10017, 10051
Mintek ..................................................................................... 11990
Mitsubishi ............................... 11250, 10093, 10178, 10150, 11797
Motorola ................................................................................. 10093
NAD ................................................................. 10156, 11156, 10178
Naxa ............................................................................ 12104, 13382
NEC .............................................................................. 11704, 11797
Nexus Electronics ................................................................... 12183
Nikko ....................................................................................... 10178
Norcent ....................................................................... 11365, 11589
÷levia .............................................................. 11610, 11240, 11331
Optimus .................................................................................. 10250
Optoma ................................................................................... 11348
Optonica ................................................................................. 10093
Orion ....................................................................................... 10463
Panasonic ........ 11480, 10250, 11291, 10051, 11271, 11941, 11946
PARK ........................................................................................ 12104
Penney .................................... 10156, 10178, 10000, 10051, 11347
Philco ....................................... 11394, 10171, 11271, 11665, 11963
Philips .............. 11867, 11454, 12374, 12372, 11866, 11394, 10171
Pioneer ............................................................ 11457, 10679, 11260
Planar ...................................................................................... 11589
Polaroid ........... 11523, 10765, 11276, 11314, 11498, 11687, 12121
Portland .................................................................................. 11661
Prima ....................................................................................... 11749
Prism ....................................................................................... 10051
Proscan ............ 11447, 10000, 11347, 12147, 12183, 12256, 13577
Proton ..................................................................................... 10178
Proview ....................................................................... 11498, 11687
Pulsar ...................................................................................... 10017
Quasar ............................................................. 10250, 11291, 10051
RadioShack ................................................................. 10178, 10000
RCA ..... 11447, 12434, 12746, 10093, 10000, 10051, 11661, 13577, 
............ 12932, 12247, 12187, 11953, 11948, 11781, 11547, 11347, 
..................................................................................... 10679, 10090
Realistic ................................................................................... 10178
Runco ...................................................................................... 10017
Samsung ......................................................... 12051, 10702, 10178
Sansui ...................................... 10171, 10463, 11670, 11892, 13564
Sanyo ...................................................................................... 11142
Sceptre ................................................ 11360, 11599, 12337, 12506
Scotch ...................................................................................... 10178
Scott ............................................................................ 10178, 11711
Sears .................................................... 10156, 10178, 10000, 10171
Seiki................................................................. 10178, 12964, 13559
Sens ......................................................................................... 11865
Sharp ............................................................... 10818, 12360, 10093
Sheng Chia .............................................................................. 10093
Sigmac ..................................................................................... 13423
Sony ............................................................................ 10810, 11300

Soundesign ............................................................................. 10178
Spectroniq .................................................................. 11498, 11687
Squareview ............................................................................. 10171
SunBriteTV .................................................................. 11610, 12337
Superscan ....................................................... 10864, 10093, 11944
Supersonic .............................................................................. 12104
SVA .......................................................................................... 11963
Sylvania ............................................. 11864, 11394, 10171, 11271, 
................................................. 11314, 11665, 11886, 11944, 11963
Symphonic ...................................................... 11394, 10171, 11944
Syntax ............................................................. 11610, 11240, 11331
Tandy ....................................................................................... 10093
Tatung ..................................................................................... 11756
TCL ............................................................................... 12434, 13183
Technics ....................................................................... 10250, 10051
Techwood ............................................................................... 10051
Teknika .................................................................................... 10150
Telefunken .............................................................................. 10702
TMK ......................................................................................... 10178
TNCi ......................................................................................... 10017
Toshiba ................................... 11524, 11656, 10156, 11156, 11256, 
................................................. 12006, 11265, 11704, 11945, 12724
TruTech .................................................................................... 11665
TVS .......................................................................................... 10463
Venturer .................................................................................. 11865
Vidtech .................................................................................... 10178
Viewsonic .............................. 12049, 10864, 11564, 10885, 11365, 
.............................................................. 11578, 11627, 12014,12087
Viore ............................ 11684, 12104, 12352, 13094, 13118, 13382
Vizio ................ 11758, 12512, 12757, 10864, 11756, 10885, 13758
Wards .............. 10156, 11156, 10178, 10000, 10017, 10051, 11347
Waycon ................................................................................... 10156
Westinghouse 11712, 10885, 10889, 11300, 11577, 13470, 13579
White Westinghouse ................................................. 10463, 11661
Wyse ....................................................................................... 11365
Zenith ................................................. 11423, 12358, 12731, 10178, 
......................... 10000, 10017, 10463, 11265, 11145, 11661, 11365

Video - VCR / Vidéo — magnétoscope

Accurian .................................................................................. 20001
Admiral ................................................................................... 20048
Adventura ............................................................................... 20001
Aiwa ............................................................................ 20037, 20001
Allegro .................................................................................... 20039
American High ........................................................................ 20035
Audiovox ................................................................................ 20037
Calix ........................................................................................ 20037
Canon ...................................................................................... 20035
Carver ...................................................................................... 20081

Brand Codes are used for programming using the Brand Code Search 
and Entry method outlined in the User’s Guide.
Los códigos de las marcas son utilizados para programar utilizando los 
métodos de búsqueda y entrada de códigos de marcas, resaltado en la 
guía del usuario.
Les codes de marques sont utilisés pour la programmation à l’aide de 
larecherche du code de marque et de la méthode d’entrée décrite dans 
le Guide de l’utilisateur.

Code TV DVD VCR SAT/CBL/
IPTV

00 RCA, GE, 
Proscan

RCA, GE, 
Proscan

RCA, GE, 
Proscan

RCA, GE, 
Proscan

01 Insignia, 
Dynex JVC JVC Cablevision

02 LG LG Magnavox, 
Philips Charter

03 Philips, 
Magnavox

Philips, 
Magnavox Mitsubishi

Cisco, 
Scientifi c 
Atlanta

04 Panasonic Panasonic Panasonic Comcast

05 Samsung Pioneer Samsung Cox

06 Sharp Samsung Sharp DirecTV

07 Sony Sony Sony
Dish 

Network, 
Echostar

08 Toshiba Toshiba TiVo Motorola

09 Vizio Yamaha Toshiba Time 
Warner

TV/VCR Combination /
Combinación TV/VCR / Téléviseur/magnétoscope intégré

TV/VCR/DVD Combination / Combinación TV/VCR/DVD / 
Téléviseur/magnétoscope/DVD intégré

GE ............................................................................................ 10000
JVC ........................................................................................... 11253
Panasonic ................................................................................ 10051
RCA .......................................................................................... 10000
Sharp ....................................................................................... 10093
Toshiba ........................................................................ 12006, 11945
Zenith ...................................................................................... 10017

Emerson ...................................................................... 11944, 11963
ESA .......................................................................................... 11944
Insignia ................................................................................... 11963
Magnavox ................................................................... 11944, 11963
Panasonic .................................................................... 11941, 11946
RCA .......................................................................................... 11953
Superscan ............................................................................... 11944
Sylvania .................................................................................. 11944
Symphonic .............................................................................. 11944
Toshiba .................................................................................... 11945

Citizen ..................................................................................... 20037
Craig ........................................................................................ 20037
Crosley ........................................................................ 20081, 20001
Curtis Mathes ................................................. 20000, 20035, 20162
Daewoo .................................................................................. 20045
Denon ..................................................................................... 20042
DirecTV .................................................................................... 20739
Durabrand .............................................................................. 20039
Dynatech ................................................................................. 20001
Electrohome ............................................................... 20037, 20043
Electrophonic .......................................................................... 20037
Emerex .................................................................................... 20032
Emerson .................................. 20037, 20001, 20043, 20593, 21593
Fuji ........................................................................................... 20035
Funai ............................................................... 20001, 20593, 21593
Garrard .................................................................................... 20001
GE .................................................................... 20000, 20035, 20202
GFM ......................................................................................... 21593
GoldStar .................................................................................. 20037
Gradiente ................................................................................ 20001
Harley Davidson ..................................................................... 20001
Harman/Kardon ..................................................................... 20081
Hitachi ............................................................. 20001, 20042, 20593
Hughes Network Systems ..................................................... 20042
Humax ..................................................................................... 20739
Instant Replay ........................................................................ 20035
JVC ........................................................................................... 20067
KEC .......................................................................................... 20037
Kenwood ................................................................................ 20067
Kodak .......................................................................... 20035, 20037
Lloyd’s ..................................................................................... 20001
LXI ........................................................................................... 20037
Magnasonic ............................................................................ 20593
Magnavox ................... 20035, 20039, 20081, 20001, 20593, 21593
Marantz ...................................................................... 20035, 20081
Marta ...................................................................................... 20037
Matsushita .................................................................. 20035, 20162
MEI .......................................................................................... 20035
Memorex .................... 20035, 20162, 20037, 20048, 20039, 20001
MGA ........................................................................................ 20043
Minolta ................................................................................... 20042
Mitsubishi ................................................................... 20067, 20043
Motorola ..................................................................... 20035, 20048
MTC ......................................................................................... 20001
Multitech ................................................................................ 20001
NEC .......................................................................................... 20067
Nikko ....................................................................................... 20037
Olympus .................................................................................. 20035
Optimus .................................. 21062, 20162, 20037, 20048, 20593
Panasonic ............................................ 21062, 20035, 20162, 20616
Penney ............................................................ 20035, 20037, 20042
Pentax ..................................................................................... 20042
Philco ....................................................................................... 20035
Philips .............................................................. 20739, 20035, 20081
Pilot ......................................................................................... 20037
Pioneer .................................................................................... 20067
Polk Audio .............................................................................. 20081
Presidian ................................................................................. 21593
Proscan ........................................................................ 20000, 20202
Pulsar ...................................................................................... 20039
Quasar ......................................................................... 20035, 20162

Memorex ................................................................................ 11670
Mintek ..................................................................................... 11990
Naxa ............................................................................ 12104, 13382
Panasonic ................................................................................ 11941
Philips .......................................................................... 12372, 11394
Polaroid ................................................................................... 11523
Proscan .................................................................................... 12256
RCA .......................................... 11447, 12746, 11948, 12187, 12932
Sansui .......................................................................... 11670, 13564
Sens ......................................................................................... 11865
Sharp ........................................................................... 10818, 12360
Supersonic .............................................................................. 12104
Sylvania .............................................. 11864, 11394, 11886, 11963
Toshiba ............................................................ 11524, 11256, 12006
Venturer .................................................................................. 11865
Viewsonic ................................................................... 12049, 10864
Viore ........................................ 12104, 12352, 13094, 13118, 13382
Westinghouse ............................................................ 11712, 11300



Satellite Set Top Box / Convertidor para Satélite / 
Boîtier décodeur pour satellite

Accessory / Accesorio / Accessoire

IPTV

Digital Media Receiver / Receptor De Medios Digitales / 
Récepteur multimédia numérique

DTA Converter / Convertidor DTA / Convertisseur NA

Cable Set Top Box / Convertidor para Cable / 
Boîtier décodeur pour câble

©2012 VOXX Accessories Corporation 
UEI 2012 2564 01
Trademark(s) ® Registered / Marca(s) Registrada(s) / 
Marque(s) decommerce déposée(s)®

Bell .......................................................................................... 50775
DirecTV ................................................ 51377, 50392, 50566, 53377
Dish Network ......................................................................... 50775
Dishpro ................................................................................... 50775
Echostar .................................................................................. 50775
GE ............................................................................................ 50566
General Instrument ................................................................ 50869
GOI .......................................................................................... 50775
HTS .......................................................................................... 50775
Hughes Network Systems ..................................................... 51377
Humax ..................................................................................... 51377
Jerrold ..................................................................................... 50869
JVC ........................................................................................... 50775
Motorola ................................................................................. 50869
Next Level ............................................................................... 50869
Proscan ........................................................................ 50392, 50566
RadioShack ............................................................................. 50869
RCA .................................................................. 50392, 50566, 50855
Samsung ................................................................................. 51377
Shaw Direct ............................................................................ 50869
Star Choice .............................................................................. 50869
Voom ....................................................................................... 50869

A.C.Ryan ................................................................................. 52709
Access HD ............................................................................... 52185
Airlink 101 .............................................................................. 52491
Alpha Digital .......................................................................... 52185
AMTC ...................................................................................... 52185
Apex Digital ............................................................................ 52478
Apple ....................................................................................... 52615
Artec ........................................................................................ 52490
Asus ......................................................................................... 52987
CASTi ....................................................................................... 52305
Centronics ............................................................................... 52360
Channel Master ...................................................................... 52365
Cisco ........................................................................................ 52826
Coby ........................................................................................ 52667
Coship ..................................................................................... 52487
D-Link ...................................................................................... 52186
Daewoo .................................................................................. 52338
Daytek ..................................................................................... 52305
Digital Stream ........................................................................ 52303
Digiwave ................................................................................. 52360
Dish Network ......................................................................... 52470
Echostar .................................................................................. 52470
Epson ...................................................................................... 51563
Evolution ................................................................................ 52479
Firebird Systems ..................................................................... 52360
GE ................................................................................ 52360, 52450
Goodmind ................................................................... 52360, 52450
Gridlink ................................................................................... 52348
iNet Access .............................................................................. 52185
Insignia ................................................................................... 51415
LaCie ........................................................................................ 53345
Lasonic .................................................................................... 52348
LG ................................................................................ 51415, 53373
Magnavox ................................................................... 51563, 53339
Memorex ................................................................................ 52486
MicroGEM ............................................................................... 52489
Microsoft ................................................................................ 52049
Netgear ....................................................................... 53292, 53324
Patriot ..................................................................................... 53307

Amino ......................................................................... 51481, 52482
AT&T ........................................................................................ 50858
Bell .......................................................................................... 51998
Cisco ................................................................ 50858, 52378, 52345
Entone ..................................................................................... 52302
KoolConnect ........................................................................... 51481
Motorola ................................. 51376, 50858, 52378, 50476, 51998
MTS ......................................................................................... 51998
Sasktel ..................................................................................... 51998
Scientifi c Atlanta ........................................................ 50858, 52345
SureWest .................................................................... 51481, 51998
Telus ........................................................................................ 52345
Verizon .................................................................................... 52378

A.C.Ryan ................................................................................. 52709
Apple ....................................................................................... 52615
Asus ......................................................................................... 52987
D-Link ...................................................................................... 52186
LaCie ........................................................................................ 53345
LG ............................................................................................ 53373
Magnavox ............................................................................... 53339
Netgear ....................................................................... 53292, 53324
Patriot ..................................................................................... 53307
Popcorn Hour ......................................................................... 52260
RCA .......................................................................................... 53335
Roku ............................................................................ 52371, 53061
Seagate ................................................................................... 52698

Access HD ............................................................................... 52185
Airlink 101 .............................................................................. 52491
Alpha Digital .......................................................................... 52185
AMTC ...................................................................................... 52185
Apex Digital ............................................................................ 52478
Artec ........................................................................................ 52490
CASTi ....................................................................................... 52305
Centronics ............................................................................... 52360
Channel Master ...................................................................... 52365
Cisco ........................................................................................ 52826
Coby ........................................................................................ 52667
Coship ..................................................................................... 52487
Daewoo .................................................................................. 52338
Daytek ..................................................................................... 52305
Digital Stream ........................................................................ 52303
Digiwave ................................................................................. 52360
Dish Network ......................................................................... 52470
Echostar .................................................................................. 52470
Evolution ................................................................................ 52479
GE ................................................................................ 52360, 52450
Goodmind ................................................................... 52360, 52450
Gridlink ................................................................................... 52348
iNet Access .............................................................................. 52185
Insignia ................................................................................... 51415
Lasonic .................................................................................... 52348
Magnavox ............................................................................... 51563
Memorex ................................................................................ 52486
MicroGEM ............................................................................... 52489
PCT .......................................................................................... 52365
Philco ....................................................................................... 51563
RCA .............................................................................. 52325, 52454
RTC .......................................................................................... 52360
Samsung ................................................................................. 52592
Sansonic .................................................................................. 52348
Scientifi c Atlanta .................................................................... 52826
Sunkey .................................................................................... 52695
Sylvania .................................................................................. 51563
Tivax........................................................................................ 52185
Venturer .................................................................................. 52454
Winegard ................................................................................ 52454
Zenith ...................................................................................... 51415
Zentech ................................................................................... 52491
Zinwell .................................................................................... 52488

Amino ......................................................................... 51481, 52482
Arris ......................................................................................... 52187
AT&T ........................................................................................ 50858
Bell .......................................................................................... 51998
Bright House ............................................................... 51376, 51877
Cable One ................................................................... 51376, 51877
Cablevision ................................................................. 51376, 51877
Charter ............................................................ 51376, 51877, 52187
Cisco ............................ 51877, 50858, 52378, 51982, 52345, 53294
Comcast .................................. 51376, 51877, 50476, 51982, 52187
Cox .............................................................................. 51376, 51877
Digeo ....................................................................................... 52187
Director ................................................................................... 50476
Entone ..................................................................................... 52302
General Instrument ................................................................ 50476
Insight ......................................................................... 51376, 51877
Jerrold ..................................................................................... 50476
Knology .................................................................................. 51877
KoolConnect ........................................................................... 51481
Mediacom ................................................................... 51376, 51877
Motorola ..................... 51376, 50858, 52378, 50476, 51982, 51998
Moxi ........................................................................................ 52187
MTS ......................................................................................... 51998
Pace ................................................................. 51376, 51877, 51982

Video - DVD / Vidéo – DVD

Accurian .................................................................................. 30675
Alco ......................................................................................... 30790
Allegro .................................................................................... 30869
Apex Digital .................................................... 30672, 30796, 31061
Audio Authority ..................................................................... 32555
Audiovox ................................................................................ 30790
Bel Canto Design .................................................................... 31571
Bose ............................................................................. 31895, 32023
California Audio Labs ............................................................ 30490
Cinea ....................................................................................... 30831
CineVision ............................................................................... 30869
Coby ................................................................ 31107, 31628, 32494
Craig ........................................................................................ 30831
Daewoo .................................................................................. 30869
Denon ............................................................. 30490, 32258, 31634
Disney ......................................................................... 30675, 31270
Dynex ...................................................................................... 32596
Emerson ...................................................................... 30675, 32213
Funai ....................................................................................... 30675
GE ............................................................................................ 30000
GFM ......................................................................................... 30675
Go Video ............................................. 31075, 30741, 30869, 31044

GoldStar ...................................................................... 30741, 30869
Grundig ................................................................................... 30539
Harman/Kardon ............................................. 30702, 31229, 32927
Hello Kitty ............................................................................... 30831
Hitachi ......................................................................... 30573, 30664
Hiteker .................................................................................... 30672
Insignia ................................... 30675, 30741, 32596, 32095, 32428
Integra ................................................ 32147, 31769, 30627, 31634
Irradio ..................................................................................... 30646
JBL ........................................................................................... 30702
JVC ............................... 31602, 30623, 30867, 31164, 32365, 32855
Kawasaki ................................................................................ 30790
Kenwood .................................................................... 30490, 30534
KLH .......................................................................................... 30790
Lexicon .................................................................................... 32545
LG ........................................................ 30741, 31602, 30869, 33996
Logitech .................................................................................. 32639
Magnavox ................... 30539, 30503, 30675, 30646, 31354, 31506
Marantz ...................................................................... 30539, 32414
Memorex ................................ 30831, 31270, 32213, 32331, 33153
Microsoft .................................................................... 30000, 32083
Mitsubishi ............................................................................... 31521
NAD ......................................................................................... 30741
NEC .......................................................................................... 30785
Norcent ................................................................................... 31107
÷levia ...................................................................................... 32331
Onkyo ................................................. 30503, 32147, 31769, 30627
Oppo ........................................................................... 30575, 32545
Panasonic ........ 30490, 31641, 30503, 31579, 31762, 32967, 33641
Philco ....................................................................................... 30675
Philips . 32056, 30539, 32434, 32084, 30503, 30675, 30646, 31340, 
......................................................................... 31354, 31506, 32526
Pioneer ................................................ 30142, 30631, 31571, 32442
Polaroid ................................................................................... 31061
Polk Audio .............................................................................. 30539
Presidian ................................................................................. 30675
Proceed ................................................................................... 30672
Proscan .................................................................................... 30000
RCA .............................. 30000, 31769, 30790, 30822, 32213, 32829
RE-BL ....................................................................................... 32555
Rio ........................................................................................... 30869
Rotel ........................................................................................ 30623
Samsung ........ 30199, 30573, 32069, 31075, 30490, 30298, 30820, 
................................................. 31044, 31470, 32329, 32489, 32556
Schneider ................................................................................ 30646
Sharp ............................................................... 30675, 32250, 30630
Sherwood ............................................................................... 31043
Shinsonic ................................................................................. 30533
Sonic Blue ............................................................................... 30869
Sony ... 31633, 31516, 30533, 31070, 30864, 30772, 31033, 31431, 
......................................................................... 31904, 32020, 32132
Sylvania .................................................................................. 30675
Symphonic .............................................................................. 30675
Teac ......................................................................................... 30790
Technics ................................................................................... 30490
Toshiba ............ 30503, 32705, 31769, 31154, 32006, 32277, 33157
Urban Concepts ...................................................................... 30503
Venturer .................................................................................. 30790
Viore ........................................................................................ 32553
Vizio ........................................................................................ 32563
WB Electronics ........................................................................ 32555

PCT .......................................................................................... 52365
Philco ....................................................................................... 51563
Popcorn Hour ......................................................................... 52260
RCA .................................................................. 52325, 52454, 53335
Roku ............................................................................ 52371, 53061
RTC .......................................................................................... 52360
Samsung ..................................................................... 51967, 52592
Sansonic .................................................................................. 52348
Scientifi c Atlanta .................................................................... 52826
Seagate ................................................................................... 52698
Sony ........................................................................................ 52713
Sunkey .................................................................................... 52695
Sylvania .................................................................................. 51563
Tivax........................................................................................ 52185
Venturer .................................................................................. 52454
Western Digital ...................................................................... 52558
Winegard ................................................................................ 52454
Xbox ........................................................................................ 52049
Yamaha ................................................................................... 52865
Zenith ...................................................................................... 51415
Zentech ................................................................................... 52491
Zinwell .................................................................................... 52488

RadioShack ............................................................................. 20001
Radix ....................................................................................... 20037
Randex .................................................................................... 20037
RCA .......................................... 20000, 20035, 20042, 20202, 20880
Realistic ............................................... 20035, 20037, 20048, 20001
ReplayTV ................................................................................. 20616
Runco ...................................................................................... 20039
Samsung ................................................................................. 20045
Sanky .......................................................................... 20048, 20039
Sansui .......................................................................... 20001, 20067
Scott ............................................................................ 20045, 20043
Sears .................................................... 20035, 20037, 20001, 20042
Sharp ........................................................................... 20048, 20848
Signature ................................................................................ 20035
Sonic Blue ............................................................................... 20616
Sony ................................................................ 20032, 20035, 20001
STS........................................................................................... 20042
Sylvania ...................... 20035, 20081, 20001, 20043, 20593, 21593
Symphonic ...................................................... 20001, 20593, 21593
Tashiko .................................................................................... 20037
Teac ......................................................................................... 20001
Technics ....................................................................... 20035, 20162
Teknika ............................................................ 20035, 20037, 20001
Thomas ................................................................................... 20001
TiVo ......................................................................................... 20739
Toshiba ........................................................................ 20045, 20043
Totevision ............................................................................... 20037
Vector ...................................................................................... 20045
Video Concepts ...................................................................... 20045
Videomagic ............................................................................. 20037
Villain ...................................................................................... 20001
Wards .. 20000, 20035, 20048, 20039, 20081, 20045, 20001, 20042
XR-1000 ....................................................................... 20035, 20001
Zenith .............................................................. 20037, 20039, 20001

Xbox ............................................................................ 30000, 32083
Yamaha ........... 30490, 30539, 32298, 30646, 30545, 30817, 31354
Zenith .............................................................. 30503, 30741, 30869

Panasonic ................................................................................ 51982
Pioneer .................................................................................... 51877
RCN .............................................................................. 51376, 50476
Rogers ..................................................................................... 51877
Samsung ................................................................................. 51877
Sasktel ..................................................................................... 51998
Scientifi c Atlanta ................................ 51877, 50858, 51982, 52345
Shaw ........................................................................... 51376, 52187
Suddenlink .................................................................. 51376, 51877
SureWest .................................................................... 51481, 51998
Telus ........................................................................................ 52345
Thomson ................................................................................. 51982
Time Warner ................................................... 51376, 51877, 52187
Verizon .................................................................................... 52378
VidÈotron ................................................................................ 51877
WideOpenWest ...................................................................... 51877

Sony ........................................................................................ 52713
Western Digital ...................................................................... 52558
Yamaha ................................................................................... 52865



Satellite Set Top Box / Convertidor para Satélite / 
Boîtier décodeur pour satellite

Accessory / Accesorio / Accessoire

IPTV

Digital Media Receiver / Receptor De Medios Digitales / 
Récepteur multimédia numérique

DTA Converter / Convertidor DTA / Convertisseur NA

Cable Set Top Box / Convertidor para Cable / 
Boîtier décodeur pour câble

©2012 VOXX Accessories Corporation 
UEI 2012 2564 01
Trademark(s) ® Registered / Marca(s) Registrada(s) / 
Marque(s) decommerce déposée(s)®

Bell .......................................................................................... 50775
DirecTV ................................................ 51377, 50392, 50566, 53377
Dish Network ......................................................................... 50775
Dishpro ................................................................................... 50775
Echostar .................................................................................. 50775
GE ............................................................................................ 50566
General Instrument ................................................................ 50869
GOI .......................................................................................... 50775
HTS .......................................................................................... 50775
Hughes Network Systems ..................................................... 51377
Humax ..................................................................................... 51377
Jerrold ..................................................................................... 50869
JVC ........................................................................................... 50775
Motorola ................................................................................. 50869
Next Level ............................................................................... 50869
Proscan ........................................................................ 50392, 50566
RadioShack ............................................................................. 50869
RCA .................................................................. 50392, 50566, 50855
Samsung ................................................................................. 51377
Shaw Direct ............................................................................ 50869
Star Choice .............................................................................. 50869
Voom ....................................................................................... 50869

A.C.Ryan ................................................................................. 52709
Access HD ............................................................................... 52185
Airlink 101 .............................................................................. 52491
Alpha Digital .......................................................................... 52185
AMTC ...................................................................................... 52185
Apex Digital ............................................................................ 52478
Apple ....................................................................................... 52615
Artec ........................................................................................ 52490
Asus ......................................................................................... 52987
CASTi ....................................................................................... 52305
Centronics ............................................................................... 52360
Channel Master ...................................................................... 52365
Cisco ........................................................................................ 52826
Coby ........................................................................................ 52667
Coship ..................................................................................... 52487
D-Link ...................................................................................... 52186
Daewoo .................................................................................. 52338
Daytek ..................................................................................... 52305
Digital Stream ........................................................................ 52303
Digiwave ................................................................................. 52360
Dish Network ......................................................................... 52470
Echostar .................................................................................. 52470
Epson ...................................................................................... 51563
Evolution ................................................................................ 52479
Firebird Systems ..................................................................... 52360
GE ................................................................................ 52360, 52450
Goodmind ................................................................... 52360, 52450
Gridlink ................................................................................... 52348
iNet Access .............................................................................. 52185
Insignia ................................................................................... 51415
LaCie ........................................................................................ 53345
Lasonic .................................................................................... 52348
LG ................................................................................ 51415, 53373
Magnavox ................................................................... 51563, 53339
Memorex ................................................................................ 52486
MicroGEM ............................................................................... 52489
Microsoft ................................................................................ 52049
Netgear ....................................................................... 53292, 53324
Patriot ..................................................................................... 53307

Amino ......................................................................... 51481, 52482
AT&T ........................................................................................ 50858
Bell .......................................................................................... 51998
Cisco ................................................................ 50858, 52378, 52345
Entone ..................................................................................... 52302
KoolConnect ........................................................................... 51481
Motorola ................................. 51376, 50858, 52378, 50476, 51998
MTS ......................................................................................... 51998
Sasktel ..................................................................................... 51998
Scientifi c Atlanta ........................................................ 50858, 52345
SureWest .................................................................... 51481, 51998
Telus ........................................................................................ 52345
Verizon .................................................................................... 52378

A.C.Ryan ................................................................................. 52709
Apple ....................................................................................... 52615
Asus ......................................................................................... 52987
D-Link ...................................................................................... 52186
LaCie ........................................................................................ 53345
LG ............................................................................................ 53373
Magnavox ............................................................................... 53339
Netgear ....................................................................... 53292, 53324
Patriot ..................................................................................... 53307
Popcorn Hour ......................................................................... 52260
RCA .......................................................................................... 53335
Roku ............................................................................ 52371, 53061
Seagate ................................................................................... 52698

Access HD ............................................................................... 52185
Airlink 101 .............................................................................. 52491
Alpha Digital .......................................................................... 52185
AMTC ...................................................................................... 52185
Apex Digital ............................................................................ 52478
Artec ........................................................................................ 52490
CASTi ....................................................................................... 52305
Centronics ............................................................................... 52360
Channel Master ...................................................................... 52365
Cisco ........................................................................................ 52826
Coby ........................................................................................ 52667
Coship ..................................................................................... 52487
Daewoo .................................................................................. 52338
Daytek ..................................................................................... 52305
Digital Stream ........................................................................ 52303
Digiwave ................................................................................. 52360
Dish Network ......................................................................... 52470
Echostar .................................................................................. 52470
Evolution ................................................................................ 52479
GE ................................................................................ 52360, 52450
Goodmind ................................................................... 52360, 52450
Gridlink ................................................................................... 52348
iNet Access .............................................................................. 52185
Insignia ................................................................................... 51415
Lasonic .................................................................................... 52348
Magnavox ............................................................................... 51563
Memorex ................................................................................ 52486
MicroGEM ............................................................................... 52489
PCT .......................................................................................... 52365
Philco ....................................................................................... 51563
RCA .............................................................................. 52325, 52454
RTC .......................................................................................... 52360
Samsung ................................................................................. 52592
Sansonic .................................................................................. 52348
Scientifi c Atlanta .................................................................... 52826
Sunkey .................................................................................... 52695
Sylvania .................................................................................. 51563
Tivax........................................................................................ 52185
Venturer .................................................................................. 52454
Winegard ................................................................................ 52454
Zenith ...................................................................................... 51415
Zentech ................................................................................... 52491
Zinwell .................................................................................... 52488

Amino ......................................................................... 51481, 52482
Arris ......................................................................................... 52187
AT&T ........................................................................................ 50858
Bell .......................................................................................... 51998
Bright House ............................................................... 51376, 51877
Cable One ................................................................... 51376, 51877
Cablevision ................................................................. 51376, 51877
Charter ............................................................ 51376, 51877, 52187
Cisco ............................ 51877, 50858, 52378, 51982, 52345, 53294
Comcast .................................. 51376, 51877, 50476, 51982, 52187
Cox .............................................................................. 51376, 51877
Digeo ....................................................................................... 52187
Director ................................................................................... 50476
Entone ..................................................................................... 52302
General Instrument ................................................................ 50476
Insight ......................................................................... 51376, 51877
Jerrold ..................................................................................... 50476
Knology .................................................................................. 51877
KoolConnect ........................................................................... 51481
Mediacom ................................................................... 51376, 51877
Motorola ..................... 51376, 50858, 52378, 50476, 51982, 51998
Moxi ........................................................................................ 52187
MTS ......................................................................................... 51998
Pace ................................................................. 51376, 51877, 51982

Video - DVD / Vidéo – DVD

Accurian .................................................................................. 30675
Alco ......................................................................................... 30790
Allegro .................................................................................... 30869
Apex Digital .................................................... 30672, 30796, 31061
Audio Authority ..................................................................... 32555
Audiovox ................................................................................ 30790
Bel Canto Design .................................................................... 31571
Bose ............................................................................. 31895, 32023
California Audio Labs ............................................................ 30490
Cinea ....................................................................................... 30831
CineVision ............................................................................... 30869
Coby ................................................................ 31107, 31628, 32494
Craig ........................................................................................ 30831
Daewoo .................................................................................. 30869
Denon ............................................................. 30490, 32258, 31634
Disney ......................................................................... 30675, 31270
Dynex ...................................................................................... 32596
Emerson ...................................................................... 30675, 32213
Funai ....................................................................................... 30675
GE ............................................................................................ 30000
GFM ......................................................................................... 30675
Go Video ............................................. 31075, 30741, 30869, 31044

GoldStar ...................................................................... 30741, 30869
Grundig ................................................................................... 30539
Harman/Kardon ............................................. 30702, 31229, 32927
Hello Kitty ............................................................................... 30831
Hitachi ......................................................................... 30573, 30664
Hiteker .................................................................................... 30672
Insignia ................................... 30675, 30741, 32596, 32095, 32428
Integra ................................................ 32147, 31769, 30627, 31634
Irradio ..................................................................................... 30646
JBL ........................................................................................... 30702
JVC ............................... 31602, 30623, 30867, 31164, 32365, 32855
Kawasaki ................................................................................ 30790
Kenwood .................................................................... 30490, 30534
KLH .......................................................................................... 30790
Lexicon .................................................................................... 32545
LG ........................................................ 30741, 31602, 30869, 33996
Logitech .................................................................................. 32639
Magnavox ................... 30539, 30503, 30675, 30646, 31354, 31506
Marantz ...................................................................... 30539, 32414
Memorex ................................ 30831, 31270, 32213, 32331, 33153
Microsoft .................................................................... 30000, 32083
Mitsubishi ............................................................................... 31521
NAD ......................................................................................... 30741
NEC .......................................................................................... 30785
Norcent ................................................................................... 31107
÷levia ...................................................................................... 32331
Onkyo ................................................. 30503, 32147, 31769, 30627
Oppo ........................................................................... 30575, 32545
Panasonic ........ 30490, 31641, 30503, 31579, 31762, 32967, 33641
Philco ....................................................................................... 30675
Philips . 32056, 30539, 32434, 32084, 30503, 30675, 30646, 31340, 
......................................................................... 31354, 31506, 32526
Pioneer ................................................ 30142, 30631, 31571, 32442
Polaroid ................................................................................... 31061
Polk Audio .............................................................................. 30539
Presidian ................................................................................. 30675
Proceed ................................................................................... 30672
Proscan .................................................................................... 30000
RCA .............................. 30000, 31769, 30790, 30822, 32213, 32829
RE-BL ....................................................................................... 32555
Rio ........................................................................................... 30869
Rotel ........................................................................................ 30623
Samsung ........ 30199, 30573, 32069, 31075, 30490, 30298, 30820, 
................................................. 31044, 31470, 32329, 32489, 32556
Schneider ................................................................................ 30646
Sharp ............................................................... 30675, 32250, 30630
Sherwood ............................................................................... 31043
Shinsonic ................................................................................. 30533
Sonic Blue ............................................................................... 30869
Sony ... 31633, 31516, 30533, 31070, 30864, 30772, 31033, 31431, 
......................................................................... 31904, 32020, 32132
Sylvania .................................................................................. 30675
Symphonic .............................................................................. 30675
Teac ......................................................................................... 30790
Technics ................................................................................... 30490
Toshiba ............ 30503, 32705, 31769, 31154, 32006, 32277, 33157
Urban Concepts ...................................................................... 30503
Venturer .................................................................................. 30790
Viore ........................................................................................ 32553
Vizio ........................................................................................ 32563
WB Electronics ........................................................................ 32555

PCT .......................................................................................... 52365
Philco ....................................................................................... 51563
Popcorn Hour ......................................................................... 52260
RCA .................................................................. 52325, 52454, 53335
Roku ............................................................................ 52371, 53061
RTC .......................................................................................... 52360
Samsung ..................................................................... 51967, 52592
Sansonic .................................................................................. 52348
Scientifi c Atlanta .................................................................... 52826
Seagate ................................................................................... 52698
Sony ........................................................................................ 52713
Sunkey .................................................................................... 52695
Sylvania .................................................................................. 51563
Tivax........................................................................................ 52185
Venturer .................................................................................. 52454
Western Digital ...................................................................... 52558
Winegard ................................................................................ 52454
Xbox ........................................................................................ 52049
Yamaha ................................................................................... 52865
Zenith ...................................................................................... 51415
Zentech ................................................................................... 52491
Zinwell .................................................................................... 52488

RadioShack ............................................................................. 20001
Radix ....................................................................................... 20037
Randex .................................................................................... 20037
RCA .......................................... 20000, 20035, 20042, 20202, 20880
Realistic ............................................... 20035, 20037, 20048, 20001
ReplayTV ................................................................................. 20616
Runco ...................................................................................... 20039
Samsung ................................................................................. 20045
Sanky .......................................................................... 20048, 20039
Sansui .......................................................................... 20001, 20067
Scott ............................................................................ 20045, 20043
Sears .................................................... 20035, 20037, 20001, 20042
Sharp ........................................................................... 20048, 20848
Signature ................................................................................ 20035
Sonic Blue ............................................................................... 20616
Sony ................................................................ 20032, 20035, 20001
STS........................................................................................... 20042
Sylvania ...................... 20035, 20081, 20001, 20043, 20593, 21593
Symphonic ...................................................... 20001, 20593, 21593
Tashiko .................................................................................... 20037
Teac ......................................................................................... 20001
Technics ....................................................................... 20035, 20162
Teknika ............................................................ 20035, 20037, 20001
Thomas ................................................................................... 20001
TiVo ......................................................................................... 20739
Toshiba ........................................................................ 20045, 20043
Totevision ............................................................................... 20037
Vector ...................................................................................... 20045
Video Concepts ...................................................................... 20045
Videomagic ............................................................................. 20037
Villain ...................................................................................... 20001
Wards .. 20000, 20035, 20048, 20039, 20081, 20045, 20001, 20042
XR-1000 ....................................................................... 20035, 20001
Zenith .............................................................. 20037, 20039, 20001

Xbox ............................................................................ 30000, 32083
Yamaha ........... 30490, 30539, 32298, 30646, 30545, 30817, 31354
Zenith .............................................................. 30503, 30741, 30869

Panasonic ................................................................................ 51982
Pioneer .................................................................................... 51877
RCN .............................................................................. 51376, 50476
Rogers ..................................................................................... 51877
Samsung ................................................................................. 51877
Sasktel ..................................................................................... 51998
Scientifi c Atlanta ................................ 51877, 50858, 51982, 52345
Shaw ........................................................................... 51376, 52187
Suddenlink .................................................................. 51376, 51877
SureWest .................................................................... 51481, 51998
Telus ........................................................................................ 52345
Thomson ................................................................................. 51982
Time Warner ................................................... 51376, 51877, 52187
Verizon .................................................................................... 52378
VidÈotron ................................................................................ 51877
WideOpenWest ...................................................................... 51877

Sony ........................................................................................ 52713
Western Digital ...................................................................... 52558
Yamaha ................................................................................... 52865


